
 

HRD 2 Contractor Utilization Plan Approval 050113 1 of 1 Contract Central 

   

 

 

HRD Contractor Utilization Plan Approval  

Date: May 5, 2021  

To: Ashley Holmes, Human Relations Department 

From: Darrell Everette, General Services Department 

Subject: Contract/Project No.:  89022014-004 

 Project Title: KC Streetcar Main Street Extension – Streetcar Vehicle Procurement 

Funding:   City (MBE/WBE/DBE)      Federal (DBE)1    State (DBE)1 - Grant  Federal Transit Administration 

  Other:          

Contract  Construction   General Service    Facility Repair 

Category:   Design Professional  Professional Services  Concession  Other: Vehicles for Streetcar Operation 

Bid/Proposal Closing Date: 4/14/2021 No. of Bidders/Proposers:  1 

Recommended Bid/Proposal2:  $ 39,982,296.00  

Company: CAF USA, Inc. 
Contact: Tonia Crosby 

Contact Email: Tonia.crosby@cafusa.com  

Address: 1401 K Street NW Suite 300 

Washington, DC 20005 
Phone: 202-326-7405 

Fax:  

Additional Information:   
 

CAF has provided a formal letter from the Federal Transit Administration(FTA) confirming their approval of the CAF 

DBE Goal for the FY2021 year, which covers the period October 1, 2020 – September 30, 2021. The approved DBE 

Percentage is 3.15%.  
 

 

 

cc: Angela Laurie, Project Manager;  
  

FOR HUMAN RELATIONS DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 

The attached Contractor Utilization Plan is: The Request for Best Faith Efforts 

   Waiver is: 

  Approved     Approved 

 

  Disapproved     Disapproved 

 

     Not Applicable 

 

Contractor Utilization Plan Participation:  _____% MBE &  _____% WBE          or      _____% DBE 

 

_______________________________________ ___________________________ 

Human Relations Department  Date 

 

FOR GRANTING AGENCY USE ONLY3    N/A 

Approved by:  

____________________________________________ ________________________________ 

 Date 

                                            
1 DBE Programs apply to specific federal or state grant requirements. 
2 The dollar figure here should match the approved Bid/Proposal recommendation or amendment preparation checklist on file with the 

requesting department. 
3 Federal and state grant agreements may require granting agency approval of contract goals. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C53C7673-038D-4CA1-A159-9A0F4FEA7A8B

X

5/27/2021

 

See attached documents for FTA 
designation of DBE %

3.15

DocuSign Envelope ID: 074D9FA6-AD92-4FC0-8E02-B7F4C4DE5572

mailto:Tonia.crosby@cafusa.com


 
U.S. Department     
Of Transportation    
Federal Transit  
Administration 
 

 

September 30, 2020 

 

Tonia Crosby 

CAF USA Inc. 

1401 K Street NW, Suite 1003 

Washington, DC 20005 

 

Re:  TVM DBE Goal Concurrence/Certification Letter – Fiscal Year 2021 

 

Dear Ms. Crosby: 

  

This letter is to inform you that the Federal Transit Administration’s (FTA) Office of Civil Rights has received 

CAF USA, Inc.’s Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) goal and methodology for FY 2021 for the period 

of October 1, 2020–September 30, 2021. This goal submission is required by the U.S. Department of 

Transportation’s DBE regulations at 49 CFR Part 26 and must be implemented in good faith. 

 

We have reviewed your firm’s FY 2021 DBE goal and determined that it complies with DOT’s DBE 

regulations. Your firm is eligible to bid on FTA-funded transit contracts. This letter or a copy of the TVM 

listing on FTA’s website may be used to demonstrate compliance with DBE requirements when bidding on 

federally funded vehicle procurements. 

 

FTA reserves the right to remove/suspend this concurrence if your DBE program or FY 2021 DBE goal is 

not implemented in good faith. In accordance with this good faith requirement, you must submit your 

DBE Uniform Report to FTA by December 1, 2020. This report should reflect all FTA-funded contracting 

activity for the second period of FY 2020 (i.e., from April 1 to September 30).  

 

Also note that your FY 2022 DBE goal methodology must be submitted to FTA by August 1, 2021. Any 

significant updates to the program plan must be submitted to FTA as they occur. If you have any 

questions, please contact the FTA DBE Team via email at FTATVMSubmissions@dot.gov.  

 

Sincerely, 
 

 
 

Dawn Sweet 

Director of Headquarters Operations 

FTA Office of Civil Rights  

 

      Headquarters  East Building, 5th Floor – TCR 
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC 20590 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C53C7673-038D-4CA1-A159-9A0F4FEA7A8BDocuSign Envelope ID: 074D9FA6-AD92-4FC0-8E02-B7F4C4DE5572



DocuSign Envelope ID: C53C7673-038D-4CA1-A159-9A0F4FEA7A8BDocuSign Envelope ID: 074D9FA6-AD92-4FC0-8E02-B7F4C4DE5572



DocuSign Envelope ID: C53C7673-038D-4CA1-A159-9A0F4FEA7A8BDocuSign Envelope ID: 074D9FA6-AD92-4FC0-8E02-B7F4C4DE5572



DocuSign Envelope ID: C53C7673-038D-4CA1-A159-9A0F4FEA7A8BDocuSign Envelope ID: 074D9FA6-AD92-4FC0-8E02-B7F4C4DE5572



DocuSign Envelope ID: C53C7673-038D-4CA1-A159-9A0F4FEA7A8BDocuSign Envelope ID: 074D9FA6-AD92-4FC0-8E02-B7F4C4DE5572



DocuSign Envelope ID: C53C7673-038D-4CA1-A159-9A0F4FEA7A8BDocuSign Envelope ID: 074D9FA6-AD92-4FC0-8E02-B7F4C4DE5572



DocuSign Envelope ID: C53C7673-038D-4CA1-A159-9A0F4FEA7A8BDocuSign Envelope ID: 074D9FA6-AD92-4FC0-8E02-B7F4C4DE5572


		2021-05-27T14:52:08-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




