. 414 E. 12th Street
m Kansas Clty Kansas City, MO 64106
KANSAS
CITY
‘lll’ L :
Legislation Details
File #: 230862 Version: 1 Name:
Type: Ordinance Status: Passed
File created: 9/21/2023 In control: Council
On agenda: 10/12/2023 Final action: 10/12/2023
Title: Sponsor: Director of Water Services Department
Authorizing a $610,000.00 facility repair and maintenance contract Amendment No. 6 to Contract No.
314 with McClure Engineering Company, for the Flood Warning System Maintenance Contract #7
authorizing an extension of the term of Contract No. 314 for an additional 365 days for a total term of
3,134 days (approximately 8.5 years) for a total contract amount of $1,977,464.83.
Sponsors: Director of Water Services
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Docket Memo TMP 3592, 2. 314 Approved Goals, 3. 230862 TIO Cmte Presentation, 4. 314
Approved Goals, 5. Ordinance_230862-Revised CUP Summary 314., 6. Authenticated Ord 230862
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/12/2023 1 Council Passed Pass
10/5/2023 1 Council Assigned to Third Read Calendar
10/4/2023 1 Transportation, Infrastructure and
Operations Committee

9/28/2023 1 Council referred

Kansas City Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/16/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

