
LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: 

Staff Recommendation

Applicable Dates:  

Prepared by:

Date Prepared:

Reviewed by:

Date Reviewed

Discussion  (including relationship to other Council 
actions)

Fact Sheet Color Codes
User Entered Field

City Department

Costs in Future Fiscal 
Years?

Annual Revenue 
Increase/Decrease

Board or Commission 
Recommendation

Cost of Legislation 
current Fiscal Year

Future Impacts

Applicants/ 
Proponents Other

LEGISLATIVE FACT SHEET

Programs, Departments, or Groups Affected

Approval Deadline:
Legislation Number:

What is the reason for this legislation?

Sub-Program in Budget (page #)

Sponsor(s)

User Select From Menu
For OMB Use

Reference Numbers

Citywide Business Plan Goal

Citywide Business Plan Objective

Citywide Business Plan Strategy


	Sheet1

	Legislation Number: 220238
	Approval Deadline: 
	LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: Authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute a change order in the amount of $10,782,322 with CAF USA, Inc. (Project No. 89022014-004) to purchase two (2) additional low-floor Light-Rail Vehicles for the Kansas City Streetcar Main Street Extension Project for a total contract amount of $49,340,248. 
	What is the reason for this legislationRow1: Authorizing Change Order No. 1 to amend the existing contract with CAF USA, Inc.  to exercise the City’s option under that contract to purchase two (2) additional CAF Urbos 3 low-floor Light Rail vehicles, bringing the total new vehicle procurement to eight (8) vehicles.
	Sponsors: Public Works Department
	Programs Departments or Groups AffectedRow1: Public Works Department
	SubProgram in Budget page Row1: 
	City DepartmentAppilicants Proponents: Public Works Department
	Discussion  including relationship to other Council acitonsRow1: The City entered into a New Vehicle Procurement Contract with CAF USA Inc. for the designing, manufacturing, testing, furnishing, and delivery of six (6) CAF Urbos 3 low-floor Light-Rail Vehicles in a base contract amount and assignable options for vehicles that will be used for the KC Streetcar Main Street Extension Project (Ordinance 210557); this Change Order No. 1 will authorize the City’s option under that contract to purchase two (2) additional low-floor Light-Rail Vehicles.

	OtherAppilicants Proponents: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation_2: 
	Future ImpactsRow1: None
	Cost of Legislation current Fiscal Year: 
	Costs in Future Fiscal Years: 
	Citywide Business Plan GoalRow1: 
	Annual Revenue IncreaseDecrease: 
	Applicable Dates: 
	Citywide Business Plan ObjectiveRow1: 

	Prepared by: Larissa Westenkirchner
	Date Prepared: 2/25/2022
	Prepared by_2: 
	Citywide Business Plan StrategyRow1: 

	Date Reviewed: 
	Reference NumbersRow1: 210557, 211096
	Dropdown1: [For]
	Dropdown2: [N/A]
	Dropdown3: [No]


